

**Arvind Sehgal Vs. Rakesh Kanwar, Secretary  
(Education) & Ors.  
COPC No. 685 of 2025.**

**17.07.2025** Present: M/s Kush Sharma and Prajwal Busta, Advocates,  
for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional  
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the  
respondents. As prayed for, list on **25.08.2025**. Compliance  
affidavit be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 17, 2025  
(*Shivank Thakur*)