

Arvind Sehgal vs. Rakesh Kanwar an others

COPC No. 685 of 2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents.

Court time is over. As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, list on 27.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(narender)