

Arvind Sehgal vs. Raklesh Kanwar and another

**COPC No. 685 of 2025**

27.08.2025 Present: M/s Kush Sharma and Abhishek Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General apprises the Court that now a detailed seniority list has been issued and services of the petitioner are being regularized w.e.f. 01.04.2018.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the persons junior to the petitioner have already been promoted and now on the strength of the date of regularization that stands assigned to the petitioner, consequential benefits, including promotion, has to be conferred upon him from the due date.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that three weeks time be granted to file a fresh compliance affidavit. Ordered accordingly. In the meanwhile, endeavour be made to issue promotion orders qua the petitioner on the basis of the revised seniority list.

List on 18.09.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 27, 2025  
(narender)