

**Arvind Sehgal Vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.  
COPC No. 685 of 2025.**

**18.09.2025** Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for  
the respondents.

List on **07.10.2025**, as prayed for. Let order dated  
27.08.2025 be given effect to by the said date.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 18, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*