

Arvind Sehgal vs Rakesh Kanwar and others

COPC No. 685 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner apprises the Court that though services of the petitioner stand regularized w.e.f. 01.04.2018 but consequential benefits, which included promotions also, have not been conferred upon the petitioner. He submits that persons junior to the petitioner stand promoted to the post of Lecturer recently, whereas the petitioner has been ignored. Learned Counsel for the petitioner further submits that judgment in the present case has been passed by Hon'ble Division Bench, which has been affirmed by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Faced with this situation, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks time to file compliance affidavit, including the promotion order of the petitioner as from the date his juniors were promoted.

List on 17.12.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(narender)