

**Arvind Sehgal v. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.
COPC No.685 of 2025 & COPC No.1221 of
2025**

17.12.2025 Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Advocate, for the petitioner,
in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents, in both the
petitions.

Order dated 18.11.2025 not complied with. Let
needful be done by the next date of hearing, failing which,
consequences to ensue.

List on 29.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 17, 2025
(*Vinod*)